eTender for Repairing of SMPS Power Plant Modules in Manipur SSA for the Year 2019-20

## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

## (A Government of India Enterprise) Office of the General Manager Telecom District, Telephone Bhavan, IMPHAL, MANIPUR-795001

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

## GMT/IMP/PIg-1/E-Tender/PP Module Reparing/2019-20/1 Dtd 13/06/2019

On behalf of the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, the General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, Telecom District, Manipur SSA invites e-Tender for "Repairing of SMPS Power Plant Modules in Manipur SSA for the Year 2019-20" from capable, experienced Contractors. The tender document should be downloaded from website (<u>https://www.ne2.bsnl.co.in\_or https://www.tenderwizard.com/BSNLKOL</u>), the DD towards cost of tender schedule and EMD applicable should be drawn in favour of AO (Cash), O/o GMTD, Manipur SSA payable at Imphal is to be enclosed to Technical Bid of this tender please. Filled in Tender Schedule can be addressed to Assistant General Manager (Plg), O/o GMTD, BSNL, Manipur SSA and submitted online in BSNL e-tendering website <u>https://www.tenderwizard.com/BSNLKOL</u> within due date and time along with the cost of the Tender Schedule for Rs.590/-.

Name of the Work	Approximate Estimated Cost of Work Rs.	Cost of Tender schedule Rs.	Earnest Money Deposit Rs.	Security Deposit Rs.
Repairing of SMPS Power Plant Modules in Manipur SSA for the Year 2019-20	Rs. 1012000/-	Rs.590/-	Rs. 25300/-	10% of Total contract value

\*No Interest shall be paid by the BSNL on the bid security for any period, what so ever.

Period of Contract: One year from the date of agreement extendable by another Six Months or Completion of work put to tender, whichever is earlier. GMTD-Manipur SSA, BSNL reserves the right to increase/ decrease 25 % of tender value depending on the actual requirement.

The details of the description of work and EMD are given below. For further details and tender document, please visit our official website : <u>www.ne2.bsnl.co.in or</u> https://www.tenderwizard.com/BSNLKOL

Name of work: Repairing of SMPS Power Plant Modules in Manipur SSA for the Year 2019-20.

eTender for Repairing of SMPS Power Plant Modules in Manipur SSA for the Year 2019-20

1. Eligibility of tenderer : The tenderer should have an experience having executed the similar type of works to the worth of minimum Rs. 2 Lakhs and above per annum for at least one years in the last Five (10) Years prior to the date of NIT in any central/state Govt Depts/PSUs/Reputed Organizations, Local Bodies etc.

2.	Tender document cost	Ninety Only Rs.1012000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh	
3.	Estimated Cost of the Tender	Twelve Thousand Only)	

- 4. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.25300/-(2.5% of the Tender Cost) in the form of DD drawn from any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank or Banker Cheque drawn in the name of AO(Cash), O/o GMTD, Manipur payable at Imphal after the date of NIT.
- 5. Security deposit : 10% of the contractual value to be submitted in the form of DD/Bank Guarantee obtained from any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of AO(Cash), O/o GMTD, BSNL, Manipur shall be submitted within 15 days from the date of issue of LOI/APO.
- 6. Last Date of receipt of the Tender :11:00 Hrs of 10/07/2019
- 7. Date of opening of the tender
- :15:00 Hrs of 10/07/2019
- 8. Contract period : One Year from the date of Award of contract extendable by another Six Months on the same rates, terms and conditions as contained in the bid document
- 9. Place of the Tender opening : AGM(Plg), O/o GMTD, BSNL MNP SSA.
- 10. Type of Tender
- : Single stage bidding, two stage opening using electronic envelop system

Do 500/ (Do Dunner Five Hundred

- 11. Tender Processing Free: e-tender processing fee is 0.04% of estimated cost of each block in tender subject to minimum Rs 500 and maximum Rs 5000 plus GST (as applicable) is required to paid to M/s ITI, ASP of our e- procurement portal www.tenderwizard.com/BSNLKOL.
- 12. Further information can be had over Phone Nos: 0385-2446257, 9436022131

While submitting the Bid document, the cost of the bid document and EMD should be enclosed along with the BID document. The tender document should be downloaded from the website http:// www.ne2.bsnl.co.in or https://www.tenderwizard.com/BSNLKOL. The tender documents submitted without the cost of Bid document and EMD will summarily be rejected.

The GMTD, Manipur reserves the right to reject any or all the bid documents without assigning any reason whatsoever and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender quotation form.

19/2019

Asst General Manager (Plg) O/o G.M. Telecom District, BSNL Manipur SSA, Imphal

Signature of the Tenderer